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Loaded Beef & Bacon Chilli Rice Bowl

with Guacamole, Sour Cream & Pickled Jalapenos

FAST & FANCY

7 HELLO
FRESH

Black Beans Beef Mince

Mexican Fiesta

Diced Bacon
Spice Blend
Avocado

Enchilada Sauce

Lime
Microwavable Cheddar Cheese
Basmati Rice
)
—
Light Sour Pickled Jalapefios
Cream (Optional)
Coriander

Olive Oil, Brown Sugar

mins
mins

Black beans bursting with fiery flavours and a rich enchilada sauce team perfectly with a bed of instant rice for an unforgettable
mid-week dinner. But have no fear! A generous dollop of guacamole and sour cream will help cool down the refreshing spikes of heat.

Prepin:
Ready in:



Before you start
Wash hands and fresh veggies. Avoid cross contamination
by washing utensils after handling raw meat/poultry.
Always use separate utensils for raw and cooked meat.

If you're cooking for 6, use the 2 people plus 4 people
ingredients and cook meat and veggies in batches

You will need

Large frying pan
Ingredients

2 People
olive oil* refer to method
black beans 4 packet
beef mince 1 medium packet
diced bacon 1 medium packet

Mexican fiesta
spice blend 4
enchilada sauce
brown sugar*
avocado
tomato

lime
microwavable
basmati rice
Cheddar cheese
light sour cream
pickled jalapefios
(optional) 4
coriander

*pantry Items

Nutrition

Avg Qty
Energy (kJ)
Protein (g)

Fat, total (g)

- saturated (g)
Carbohydrate (g)
-sugars (g)
Sodium (mg)
Dietary Fibre (g)

1 medium sachet

1 packet
Y tbs

1

1

Y

1 packet

1 large packet
1 medium packet

1 medium packet

1 packet

Per Serving
4265kJ (1019cal)
63.9g
49.4g
18.5g
70.3g
10.8g
2035mg
21.6g

4 People

refer to method

1 packet

2 medium packets
OR 1 large packet
1 large packet

1 large sachet

2 packets
1tbs

2

2

1

2 packets

2 large packets
1 large packet

1 large packet
1 packet

Per 100g
251kJ (60cal)
3.8g
2.9g
1.1g
4.1g
0.6g
119.6mg
1.3g

The quantities provided above are averages only.

Allergens

Always read product labels for the most

up-to-date allergen information.
Visit hellofresh.com.au/foodinfo for allergen and
ingredient information. If you have received a substitute
ingredient, please be aware allergens may have changed.

We're here to help!

Scan here if you have any questions or concerns
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Cook the chilli

« Drain and rinse black beans (see ingredients).

+ Heata large frying pan over high heat. Cook beef mince (no need for oil!)
and diced bacon, breaking up with a spoon, until browned, 4-6 minutes.

« SPICY! This spice blend is hot! Add less if you're sensitive to heat. Reduce heat
to medium-high. Add black beans and Mexican Fiesta spice blend and
cook until slightly softened and fragrant, 1-2 minutes.

« Stirin enchilada sauce, the brown sugar and a splash of water and simmer,
until slightly reduced, 2-3 minutes.

TIP: Add a splash more water if the chilli looks too thick.

3

Make the guacamole

+ Place avocado in a small bowl and mash with a fork.

+ Add tomato, a generous squeeze of lime juice and a drizzle of olive oil and
stir to combine. Season to taste with salt and pepper.

Get prepped

« Meanwhile, slice avocado in half and scoop out flesh.
» Roughly chop tomato.

» Cutlime into wedges.

Serve up

+ Microwave rice until steaming, 2-3 minutes.

Divide rice between bowls.

« Top with beef and bacon chilli and sprinkle with Cheddar cheese.

« Top with guacamole, light sour cream and pickled jalapeiios (if using).
Tear over coriander.

+ Serve with any remaining lime wedges. Enjoy!

Rate your recipe
Did we make your tastebuds happy?
Let our culinary team know: hellofresh.com.au/rate



