

Prep in: 10-20 mins

Ready in: 20-30 mins

with Guacamole, Sour Cream & Pickled Jalapeños

FAST & FANCY











Diced Bacon



Mexican Fiesta

Spice Blend





Enchilada Sauce



Tomato





Microwavable Basmati Rice



Cheddar Cheese



Light Sour



Cream

(Optional)



Coriander

Pantry items

Olive Oil, Brown Sugar

Before you start

Wash hands and fresh veggies. Avoid cross contamination by washing utensils after handling raw meat/poultry. Always use separate utensils for raw and cooked meat.

If you're cooking for 6, use the 2 people plus 4 people ingredients and cook meat and veggies in batches

You will need

Large frying pan

Ingredients

	2 People	4 People
olive oil*	refer to method	refer to method
black beans	½ packet	1 packet
beef mince	1 medium packet	2 medium packets OR 1 large packet
diced bacon	1 medium packet	1 large packet
Mexican fiesta spice blend ∮	1 medium sachet	1 large sachet
enchilada sauce	1 packet	2 packets
brown sugar*	½ tbs	1 tbs
avocado	1	2
tomato	1	2
lime	1/2	1
microwavable basmati rice	1 packet	2 packets
Cheddar cheese	1 large packet	2 large packets
light sour cream	1 medium packet	1 large packet
pickled jalapeños (optional) ✓	1 medium packet	1 large packet
coriander	1 packet	1 packet
*Pantry Items		

Nutrition

Per Serving	Per 100g
4265kJ (1019cal)	251kJ (60cal)
63.9g	3.8g
49.4g	2.9g
18.5g	1.1g
70.3g	4.1g
10.8g	0.6g
2035mg	119.6mg
21.6g	1.3g
	4265kJ (1019cal) 63.9g 49.4g 18.5g 70.3g 10.8g 2035mg

The quantities provided above are averages only.

Allergens

Always read product labels for the most up-to-date allergen information.

Visit hellofresh.com.au/foodinfo for allergen and ingredient information. If you have received a substitute ingredient, please be aware allergens may have changed.



Cook the chilli

- Drain and rinse black beans (see ingredients).
- Heat a large frying pan over high heat. Cook **beef mince** (no need for oil!) and diced bacon, breaking up with a spoon, until browned, 4-6 minutes.
- SPICY! This spice blend is hot! Add less if you're sensitive to heat. Reduce heat to medium-high. Add black beans and Mexican Fiesta spice blend and cook until slightly softened and fragrant, 1-2 minutes.
- Stir in enchilada sauce, the brown sugar and a splash of water and simmer, until slightly reduced, 2-3 minutes.

TIP: Add a splash more water if the chilli looks too thick.



Make the guacamole

- Place avocado in a small bowl and mash with a fork.
- Add tomato, a generous squeeze of lime juice and a drizzle of olive oil and stir to combine. Season to taste with salt and pepper.



Get prepped

- Meanwhile, slice **avocado** in half and scoop out flesh.
- · Roughly chop tomato.
- Cut lime into wedges.



Serve up

- Microwave rice until steaming, 2-3 minutes.
- · Divide rice between bowls.
- Top with beef and bacon chilli and sprinkle with Cheddar cheese.
- Top with guacamole, **light sour cream** and **pickled jalapeños** (if using). Tear over coriander.
- · Serve with any remaining lime wedges. Enjoy!



